General Installation Instruction Manual
 SAF Intra Air suspension system
Edition 03/2014
For detailed instructions refer to safholland.com
page 2
Installation Manual Index
Page 3 Overview of Ride Heights
Page 4 Suspension Types

weight 1) [kg]air suspension type ride height
range
[mm]
hanger
bracket
[mm]
air spring
bracket
[mm]
axle version
BI9-22S 2)
axle version
BI9-19…
IU25/2000 33 230-270 200 0 398 391
IU28/2005 33 260-300 200 50 403 396
IU30/2505 33 280-320 250 50 407 400
IU33/2510 33 310-350 250 100 409 402
IU35/3010 33 330-370 300 100 413 406
IO35/2000 33 335-375 200 0 400 393
IO37/2500 33 355-395 250 0 403 396
IO40/2505 33 385-425 250 50 408 401
IO42/3005 33 405-445 300 50 412 405
IO45/3010 33 435-475 300 100 414 407
IO47/3510 33 455-495 350 100 417 410
IO50/3515 33 485-525 350 150 420 413
air spring type 2919 V (code: 42), total axle travel 180 mm
weight 1) [kg]air suspension type ride height
range

air spring type 2924 V (code: 41), total axle travel 200 mm
weight 1) [kg]air suspension type ride height
range
[mm]
hanger
bracket
[mm]
air spring
bracket
[mm]
axle version
BI9-22S 2)
axle version
BI9-19…
IU29/2000 41 250-310 200 0 403 396
IU31/2500 41 270-330 250 0 407 400
IU34/2505 41 310-360 250 50 412 405
IU36/3005 41 320-380 300 50 416 409
IU39/3010 41 350-410 300 100 418 411
IU42/3015 41 375-435 300 150 420 413
IO44/3000 41 395-455 300 0 413 406
IO49/3505 41 445-505 350 50 421 414
A
m
en
dm

1) in combination with self-steering axles the air suspension type IU41/3510 41 is used
Air suspension type IU with air spring 2927V (47)
nominal ride heights 300 – 420 mm
IU../…. 47
X; overall height
air suspension type F; nominal ride height
[mm]
ride height range
[mm]
unladen
without air
[mm]
laden
without air
[mm]
IU30/2000 47 300 270-350 200 185
IU32/2500 47 320 290-370 220 205
IU35/2505 47 350 320-400 250 235
IU37/3005 47 370 340-420 270 255
IU40/3010 47 400 370-450 300 285
IU42/3510 47 420 390-470 320 305
page 5